TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM336060

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atlanta Army & Navy Stores, Inc.		08/20/2009	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlanco, Inc.	
Street Address:	1125 Hayes Industrial Drive	
City:	Marietta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30062	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1463146	ATLANCO
Registration Number:	2042058	TRU-SPEC
Registration Number:	2048439	U.S. TIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142382401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3142382400

Email: trademarks@polsterlieder.com

Jonathan P. Soifer **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AANS G015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan P. Soifer
SIGNATURE:	/jonathan p. soifer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=AANS - Change of Name to Atlanco#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0821

900319552

source=AANS - Change of Name to Atlanco#page2.tif source=AANS - Change of Name to Atlanco#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0822

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, **Karen C Handel**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

ATLANTA ARMY & NAVY STORE, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 08/22/2008 changing its name to

ATLANCO, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on August 22, 2008



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Heur CHandel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0823

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ATLANTA ARMY & NAVY STORE, INC.

Pursuant to Section 14-2-1006 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (O.C.G.A. § 14-2-101 et seq.), ATLANTA ARMY & NAVY STORE, INC., a Georgia corporation, hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment:

1.

The name of the corporation is Atlanta Army & Navy Store, Inc. (the "Corporation").

2.

The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation were filed with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia on April 19, 1961.

3.

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, as the same have been amended from time to time, is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following shall be inserted in lieu thereof:

"The name of the corporation is Atlanco, Inc."

4.

These Articles of Amendment shall be effective upon the date of filing with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia.

5.

These Articles of Amendment were duly and unanimously approved by the sole member of the Board of Directors and the sole Shareholder of the Corporation on August 2008 in accordance with the provisions of Section 14-2-1003 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code and the Bylaws of the Corporation.

6.

The undersigned officer of the Corporation hereby certifies that a request for publication of a Notice of Change of Corporate Name and payment therefor have been or will be made in accordance with O.C.G.A. § 14-2-1006.1(a).

[Signatures begin and_and]

State of Georgia

REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0824

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this <u>20</u> day of August, 2008.

ATLANTA ARMY & NAVY STORE, INC.

Ву

Carl Zaglin, President

[CORPORATE SEAL]



SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

2008 AUG. 22 AM 11: 19

287425.1 001069-000000

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0825